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REoUL,\'l'IONS 131, SECTION 315.27: Fit-enrm. Rev. Ru1. t:i!-til9 
A plnstlc "pistol" ls not conshlcrcd n flrenrm within the Intent 

of the [i'ccJernl Flrenrms Act cYcn though designed to expel a pro­
jectile by the nctlon of un explosive since It Is not cousi<lcrc1l n 
"wen1ion" ncco1·cJlng to lhc cowmouly 11ccc11tc1l dcllultion 0£ that 
term. 

Advice is requested whether nn inexpensive plastic toy gun desiG
o resemble the German Luger automatic pistol is a firearm ns defined 
y the Federnl Fironrms Act. 
Section 1 of the Federal Firearms Act, 52 Stat. 1250, 15 U. S. C, 

01, and section 315.27 of Regulations 131 define a firearm ns nnY 
eapon, by whatever name known, which is designed to expel a pro· 
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jectile or projectiles by the action of an explosive and It firearmaa 
mulller or hrearm silencer, or nny part or pnrts of such weapon.aa 

The "pistol" in question is nn inexpensive plastic toy gun designedaa 
to resemble the Germnn Luger nutomntic pistol. It operates on theaa 
muzzle loading ball nnd cap principle usinA' n No, 6 shot as n pro­
jectile, similar to n BB �un.aa 

Although this pistol opel'lltes on the principle of expelling n pl'O·aa 

jectile by the cxplosi,ac action of nn ordinary powdc1· cnp, it is notaa 
con -idcred to be n, "weapon:' nccording to the commonly ncceptedaa 
definition o.f that term T ns an instrument of offensive or defensh·eaa 
combat nncl thetcfore is not n firearm under tl1e Federal Firearmsaa 
Act.aa 




